
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2460
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2010
EMPLOYEES OF HMT
Kodikunnil Shri Suresh

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal for the revision of pay scales of employees and officers of HMT, Kalamassery, Kerala;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be revised?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI ARUN YADAV)

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) : The question does not arise.

(c) : A revival package of Rs. 880.80 crore has been sanctioned to HMT, Machine Tools Limited (of which HMT, Kalamassery is a Unit) in February, 2007. The Company is not in a position to implement 1997 pay revision as it is not able to generate resources to bear the extra cost on account of such pay revision through improved performance in terms of productivity & Profitability as required under the guidelines of Deptt. of Public Enterprises. With the full implementation of the revival plan it is expected that the company will be able to generate sufficient resources to implement the 1997 pay revision.
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